Sobonya, David P.
From: John Evans (b) (6) Sosclafst

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 8:13 PM - B S
To: FOIPARegues! Meiatey Cooar ‘

Subject: FOIA Request on Karen Gay Silkwood e T
Date: 2/12.2014

FBl

Record/In‘or nation Dissemination Section

Attn FOIPA Request

170 Marcal Dnve

Winchesti=r VA 22602-4843

Dear FOIA Officer

This is a ‘eq.est under the Freedom of information Act

Deto rangs of request 1970 - 1975 (although deta from any time vai » = woulg be apprecgied)

Description of Request memqu_mx_m n_B_ hag regarging Karen Gay Sukwood (decegsed 19" <
Please scuich the FBI's indices to the Central Records System for the *'«*mation responsive 1o this request related to FBI case i
She is deceayed, having died in 1974 in an .40 accident.

Cging any casce files_research elg
1 Karen Gay Silkwood who was born n Ltongview Texas 9

1am witi~a 19 pay up to [$25.00] for the processing of this request. Plu.a«= inform me f the estimated feas will exceed (his imit bef= - © ocessing my requesl
| am seex1~q information for personal use and not for commercial use
Thenk yo. for your consideration,

Name John Evans
Title (opt onal).
Business : applicable):
Street Add‘ess () (A
ChyState:ZI? Code: /h\ (R ! i
Country if R

Telophor < ; options). (h\ (R
E-mail {optiznal (MY (A R o




U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

Date:  October 29, 2015

To: US NRC
FOIA Privacy Act Section
Mail Stop T5 FO9
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockyville, MD 20852

From: David M. Hardy
Section Chief
Record/Information Dissemination Section
Records Management Division

Subject: FOI/PA Request of JOHN EVANS
FBI FO!/PA # 1253881-000
Re: SILKWOOD, KAREN GAY

In connection with review of FBI files responsive to the above request, the following were located:

¥ 2 unclassified document(s) which originated with your agency are being referred to you for direct
response to the requester. The requester has been advised of this referral. Please furnish us with a copy of
your disclosure letter to the requester. (See index A)

O FBI document(s) containing information (bracketed) concerning your agency.

" We will advise the requester to expect a direct response from your agency regarding this matter.

' Please review this information and return the document(s) to us, making any deletions you deem
appropriate.  (See index B)

. classified document(s) which originated with your agency is/are being referred to you for direct
response to the requester. - The requester has/has not been advised of this referral. Please furnish us with a
copy of your disclosure letter to the requester, and advise us if the classification of the document(s) changed
so that we may amend our files. (See index C}

P classified FBI document(s) containing information (bracketed) concerning your agency.

~ We will advise the requester to expect a direct response from your agency regarding this matter.

| Please review this information and return the document(s) to us, making any deletions you deem
appropriate, citing the exemption(s) claimed. Please advise this Bureau if the document(s) still
warrant classification. (See index D)

| Please note that some of the enclosed documents contain deletions made by the FBI. The appropriate
exemption appears next to the redacted information. The requester may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of
Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C.
20530-0001, or you may submit an appeal through OIP’s eFOIA portal http://www.justice.gov/oip/efoia-portal.html. Their
appeal must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. The
envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in any correspondence to us for proper identification of the request.

A copy of the requester’s initial letter and other significant correspondence is enclosed for your convenience. |f
you have any questions concerning this referral, please contact GIS Devon Yates at (540) 868 - 4544. The FOIPA
number as well as the FBI file number(s) on the Index Listing (see next page) should be utilized during any consultation
with the FBI concerning this referral.



(INDEX LISTING NEXT PAGE)
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YOU ARE HERE: LAT Hoenie -~ Coliecriory = Whist e

Karen Silkwood Case Returns t«: Haunt Parents : Whistle-

TROMTHEARCHDES blower: The disclosure that Lo~ Alamos lab has had her

Lom umon seenr s syt bone fragments since 1974 outiges family. A worker in a
o plutonium-processing plant, she: died in a car crash while on

Los Alamos Nuclsac Whiste-Blower 1s Reassigned her way to meet a reporter. Sh+ had promised to bring proof

AMay 1, 3006

the plant was unsafe; no docun:¢-nts were in the car.

Federal Probers Sound Ala : Rocky Flats: B
i Alarms : Bosky con April 2y 199 LAURATOLLEY ASSOCIATED PRESS

Turns...
June 20. 1989 ¥ a‘
~ , . . . o f dvietlo bl ancer Kt
MORE STORJIES ABOUT _ X ‘EDERLA.\D,.TQ:\. Almost 20 vears have pa§sed : plutof}mm plan't whistle: b\ouerv Karen
----- - <ikwood died in a car crash on an Oklahoma highw: it her father can't put her mysterious death
Whistle-blower rahind him.

Los Alamos National Laboratory N
ven if Bill Silkwood wanted to let go of the past. eve: « von't let him.

e learned recently that Los Alminos National Labor...«-- in New Mexico had several bone fragments
.eft behind from post-mortem testing done on his 2 - =+r-old daughter. who thought she had been
~ntaminated with radioactive plutonium.
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* - UNLUFED..STATES ’
.t NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISS|W%

WASHINGTON, D. C., 20555
FEB 2 ¢ 1975

Mr. Clarence M. Kelley, Director

Federal Rureau of Investigation

Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20535 . (;éi
)

Dear Mr, Kelley:

Enclosed is a letter dated January 21, 1975, from a representative

of the 0il, Chemical and Atomic Workers International Union (OCAW)
alleging a violation of a MNuclear Regulatory Commission regulation,

In addition to this allegation, we have been inforviied that other
non~union employees have lost their jobs which couid also represent

a violation of this regulation, The allegations have been discussed
with ¥r. Tom Henderson, Marapgewmeut and Labor Section and Mr. Al Hantman,
General Crimes Division, of the Department of Justice.

Based upon these discussions we have concluded that the Kerr-McGee

! Nuclear Corporation is in possible violation of 13 USC Section 1505 and

f.. Ccotion 1E10 and 10 CRR Sactien 18.16(c) and that these possible violations

o should be investigated by the Federal Fureau of Tavestigation. under the
criminal provisions of 42 USC Scction 2273, pursuant to 42 USC Section
2271 (). IR

In addition to the OCAW's letter of January 21, 19275, which is attached
as Enclosure A, we are enclosing copies of the EolLow1ng documents which
relate to this case:

(1) A copy of a letter dated January 27, 1975, with attachment, from
a representative of the OCAW wherein it is requested that the
investigation of the contemination of Karen Silkwood be reopened
to determine if she was intentionally contaminated. (Enclosure B)
Such an investigation also appears to fall within the purvievw of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

' (2) A copy of a Note to Files, with attachments, titled "Meeting With
0il, Chemical and Atomic Workers Internatiounal — Working Conditions
at Kerr-McGee Corporation, Crescent, Oklahoma”. (Enclosure C). A
list of names of Kerr-McGee Nuclear Corporation employees who
attended the September 27, 1974, meeting with representatives

of the AEC. (Enclosure D)
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‘(3)" A copy of RO Investigation Report Nos. 070-925/74-05;.070-1193/74~10-
and 040-7308/74-03. (Enclosure E) A list of names of persons
contacted during the course of the aforcmentioned investigation.
(Enclosure F)

(4) A copy of RO Investigation Report No. 74~-09. (Fnclosure G) A list
of names of persons contacted during the course of the aforemecntioned
investigation. (Enclosure H)

Please feel free to call on any member of the NRC's Region III,

Region IV or Headquarters staff for any additional information ox
technical assistance which may be needed during the course of your
investigation., Persons familiar with these investigations, in the
aforementioned offices are Mr. J. M. Allen (312-858-4040), Mx. J. J. Ward ™
(817-334-2841) and ¥r. G. H. Smith (301~492-7353), respectively.

Sincerely,

7

. [ / ¢ S SPAA | .
///L. V. Gossick, Acting Ixecutive
N Director £or COperaticas
Enclosures:
As stated
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